Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EP128GP506T-E/MR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15-11 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 10 PWM3MD: PWM3 Module Disable bit(1)
1 = PWM3 module is disabled
0 = PWM3 module is enabled
bit 9 PWM2MD: PWM2 Module Disable bit(1)
1 = PWM2 module is disabled
0 = PWM2 module is enabled
bit 8 PWM1MD: PWM1 Module Disable bit(1)
1 = PWM1 module is disabled
0 = PWM1 module is enabled
bit 7-0 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
Note 1: This bit is available on dsPIC33EPXXXMC50X/20X and PIC24EPXXXMC20X devices only.
DS70000657H-page 170  2011-2013 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXXGP50X, dsPIC33EPXXXMC20X/50X AND PIC24EPXXXGP/MC20X
REGISTER 11-17: RPINR39: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 39
(dsPIC33EPXXXMC20X/50X AND PIC24EPXXXMC20X DEVICES ONLY)
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— DTCMP3R<6:0>
bit 15 bit 8

Compare Low Word) ........................................ 262
QEI1ICH (QEI1 Initialization/Capture
High Word) ....................................................... 260
QEI1ICL (QEI1 Initialization/Capture
Low Word) ........................................................ 260
QEI1IOC (QEI1 I/O Control) ..................................... 254
QEI1LECH (QEI1 Less Than or Equal
Compare High Word)........................................ 261
QEI1LECL (QEI1 Less Than or Equal
Compare Low Word) ........................................ 261
QEI1STAT (QEI1 Status).......................................... 256
RCON (Reset Control).............................................. 125
REFOCON (Reference Oscillator Control) ............... 162
RPINR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 0).................... 183
RPINR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 1).................... 184
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11)................ 187
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12)................ 188
RPINR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 14)................ 189
RPINR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 15)................ 190
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18)................ 191
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19)................ 191
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22)................ 192
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23)................ 193
RPINR26 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 26)................ 193
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3).................... 184
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37)................ 194
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38)................ 195
RPINR39 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 39)................ 196
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7).................... 185
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8).................... 186
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0).................. 197